

SB 339-A3
(LC 2385)
4/25/23 (JLM/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY (at the request of Representative Jason Kropf)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 339**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 14, delete “offense under
2 ORS 163.305 to 163.467” and insert “crime as defined in ORS 163A.005”.

3 In line 16, delete “offense under ORS 163.305 to 163.467” and insert “crime
4 as defined in ORS 163A.005”.

5 In line 18, delete “offense under ORS 163.305 to 163.467” and insert “crime
6 as defined in ORS 163A.005”.

7
